ROHS  series
Part Number Code.
   Example :
      N   2 0    S  P   0  0  5    -  5
     (1)   (2)     (3)       (4)       (5)   (6)         (7)
(1)  NTC. ( Negative  Temperature  Coefficient )
(2)  Nominal Diameter :
08 : 8 mm;      10 : 10 mm;      13 : 13 mm;      15 : 15 mm;      20 : 20 mm
(3)  SP : Surge  Protection
(4)  Resistance  of  25℃
0R7 : 0.7Ω;       1R3 : 1.3Ω;       2R5 : 2.5Ω;
003~008 : 3~8Ω;       010~080 : 10~80Ω;      120 : 120Ω
(5)  Tolerance of  Resistance
L : ± 15% ; M: ± 20%
(6) Lead free (ROHS)
(7) Forming Type (Kink)
DIMENSION
FORMING SPECIFICATIONS                          Unit: mm
DiscΦ Dmax Lmin F Tmax
8 9.5 25 5.0 ± 1.0 5
10 11.5 25 5.0 ± 1.0 5
13 15 25 7.5 ± 1.0 6
15 17 25 7.5 ± 1.0 6
20 22 25 7.5 ± 1.0 6
25 27 25 7.5 ± 1.0 6
1.0 ± 0.02
1.0 ± 0.02
1.0 ± 0.02
d
0.8 ± 0.02
0.8 ± 0.02
1.0 ± 0.02
● US 1 914 347 2474  ●  Shenzhen 86 755 8418 6263  ●  Shanghai 86 21 5424 5141  ●  Hong Kong 852 9688 9767 ●  Taiwan 886 972 022 388 ●
1
bing
Stamp
bing
Rectangle
SPECIFICATIONS
UL CSA VDE
08SP003 - 5 3 3 48 ‧ ‧ ‧
08SP004 - 5 4 3 45 ‧ ‧ ‧
08SP005 - 5 5 3 48 ◎ ◎ ◎
08SP006 - 5 6 3 45 ◎ ◎ ◎
08SP008 - 5 8 3 45 ◎ ◎ ◎
08SP010 - 5 10 3 45 ◎ ◎ ◎
08SP012 - 5 12 3 45 ‧ ‧ ‧
08SP015 - 5 15 2 45 ◎ ◎ ◎
08SP020 - 5 20 2 45 ‧ ‧ ‧
08SP022 - 5 22 2 45 ‧ ‧ ‧
08SP033 - 5 33 2 45 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP001 - 5 1 5 65 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP1R3 - 5 1.3 5 63 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP1R5 - 5 1.5 5 60 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP002 - 5 2 5 55 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP2R5 - 5 2.5 5 58 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP003 - 5 3 5 60 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP004 - 5 4 4 62 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP005 - 5 5 4 58 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP006 - 5 6 3 59 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP007 - 5 7 3 60 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP008 - 5 8 3 59 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP010 - 5 10 3 56 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP012 - 5 12 2 58 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP015 - 5 15 2 62 ‧ ‧ ‧
N10SP016 - 5 16 2 62 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP020 - 5 20 2 60 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP025 - 5 25 2 56 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP050 - 5 50 2 58 ◎ ◎ ◎
N10SP080 - 5 80 1 55 ◎ ◎ ◎